CH \$615.00 41859

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM619098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lodge Manufacturing Company		11/19/2020	Corporation: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	605 Chestnut Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1060
City:	Chattanooga
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37450
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4185941	100 YEARS & STILL COOKING
Registration Number:	5677052	4 - IN - 1 CAMP DUTCH OVEN TOOL
Registration Number:	5875511	BLACKLOCK
Registration Number:	4575782	COMBO COOKER
Registration Number:	5783893	FIRE & COOK STAND
Registration Number:	2542968	LODGE
Registration Number:	1497789	LODGE
Registration Number:	5691898	LODGE CAST IRON
Registration Number:	5274961	LODGE CAST IRON AMERICAN MADE SINCE 1896
Registration Number:	5269705	LODGE ENAMEL PORCELAIN ENAMEL ON CAST IR
Registration Number:	2701181	LODGE LOGIC
Registration Number:	5539195	LODGE SEASONED STEEL MADE IN THE USA
Registration Number:	5274962	LODGE STONEWARE ALL-NATURAL CERAMIC BAKE
Registration Number:	2188434	PRO GRID/IRON GRIDDLE
Registration Number:	5875455	SAVOR THE OUTDOORS
Registration Number:	3695260	SIZZLEWARE
Registration Number:	5553020	SPORTSMAN'S GRILL
Registration Number:	5859163	TRIPLE SEASONED
		TRADEMARK

900590050 REEL: 007158 FRAME: 0203

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5445244	WILDLIFE SERIES
Registration Number:	4539372	FINEX
Registration Number:	5595404	F
Registration Number:	5947639	
Registration Number:	5958832	
Serial Number:	90115568	KICKOFF GRILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152482954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6157427944

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Martha B. Allard
Address Line 1: 150 3rd Ave. S.
Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110554.0372
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha B. Allard
SIGNATURE:	/Martha B. Allard/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2021

Total Attachments: 10

source=JPMorgan Lodge Notice to USPTO 2020#page1.tif source=JPMorgan Lodge Notice to USPTO 2020#page2.tif source=JPMorgan Lodge Notice to USPTO 2020#page3.tif source=JPMorgan Lodge Notice to USPTO 2020#page4.tif source=JPMorgan Lodge Notice to USPTO 2020#page5.tif source=JPMorgan Lodge Notice to USPTO 2020#page6.tif source=JPMorgan Lodge Notice to USPTO 2020#page7.tif source=JPMorgan Lodge Notice to USPTO 2020#page8.tif source=JPMorgan Lodge Notice to USPTO 2020#page9.tif source=JPMorgan Lodge Notice to USPTO 2020#page9.tif source=JPMorgan Lodge Notice to USPTO 2020#page10.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to a Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of November 20, 2020 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between Lodge Manufacturing Company (the "Grantor") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), for the lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and trademarks listed in Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the patents and trademarks listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or trademark.

[signature page follows]

4840-0528-6354v3 2006689-00024 11/20/2020 Very truly yours,

LODGE MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Peter Laskowski

Vice President of Finance

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF Marion

Before me, a Notary Public of the state and county mentioned, personally appeared Peter Laskowski, with whom I am personally acquainted, (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged such person to be the Vice President of Finance of LODGE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, the within named bargainor, a Tennessee corporation, and that such person as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by personally signing the name of the corporation by such person as such officer.

WITNESS MY HAND, at office, this 19th day of November, 2020.

Muty J. Brunner

My Commission Expires:

10/17/2022



LODGE MANUPACTURING COMPANY

Mike Otterman

Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF Marion

Before me, a Notary Public of the state and county mentioned, personally appeared Mike Otterman, with whom I am personally acquainted, (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged such person to be the Chief Executive Officer of LODGE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, the within named bargainor, a Tennessee corporation, and that such person as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by personally signing the name of the corporation by such person as such officer.

WITNESS MY HAND, at office, this 19th day of November, 2020

Musty D. Druwung

My Commission Expires:

10/17/2022



[Signatures continue on following page]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Dy. Durile

Brandon Abney Authorized Officer

EXHIBIT A

Patents Owned by Lodge Manufacturing Company

Patent Title Status Appl. No. Filing Date Patent No. Issued Date Country East Iron Pan With Polished Metal Handles Issued 29/259,633 12/5/2006 D559,032 11/4/2017 US Cast Iron Pan With Polished Metal Handles Issued 29/269,632 12/5/2006 D559,032 1/8/2008 US Colled Handle Issued 29/660,137 8/22/2018 D589,934 48/12/2007 US Cooking Bowl Issued 29/661,350 8/27/2018 D880,934 4814/2020 US Cooking Grill Issued 29/661,350 8/27/2018 D880,934 4814/2020 US Cooking Grill Issued 29/663,721 8/27/2018 D880,934 4814/2020 US Cooking Grill Issued 29/660,662 8/27/2018 D880,734 12/31/2019 US Cooking Grill Issued 29/360,620 8/22/2018 D880,713 12/31/2019 US Grill Pan Trivet Issued 29/360,520 8/22/2018 D880,235							
Issued 29/570,635 7/11/2016 D802,389 11/14/2017 D802,389 11/14/2017 D802,389 11/14/2017 D802,389 11/14/2017 D802,389 11/14/2017 D802,389 11/14/2017 D802,389 D559,032 D559,041 S52060 D559,041 S52060 D559,041 S52060 D559,041 S52060 D559,041 S52060 D549,041 D549,129 D549,041 D549,129 D5	Patent Title	Status	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Country
With Polished Metal Handles Issued 29/269,631 12/5/2006 D559,032 1/8/2008 With Polished Metal Handles Issued 29/269,632 12/5/2006 D549,041 8/21/2007 Issued 29/269,632 12/5/2008 D549,041 8/21/2007 Issued 29/660,617 8/22/2018 D880,934 4814/2020 Issued 29/660,621 9/18/2018 D880,934 4814/2020 Issued 29/660,622 8/22/2018 D880,934 4814/2020 Issued 29/660,622 8/22/2018 D880,139 12/31/2019 Ierliner Issued 29/360,662 8/22/2018 D871,139 12/31/2019 Ierliner Issued 29/360,620 8/22/2018 D871,139 12/31/2019 Ierliner Issued 29/302,908 1/128/2008 8,070,116 12/6/2011 Ierliner Issued 29/302,407 6/15/2011 D600,070 9/15/2009 Ierliner Issued 29/366,577 6/12/2016 D889,195 7/7/2020	Bottle Opener	Issued	29/570,635	7/11/2016	D802,389	11/14/2017	SU
Wetal Handles Issued 29/269,632 12/5/2006 D549,041 8/21/2007 Issued 29/660,617 8/22/2018 D880,934 4814/2020 Issued 29/663,721 9/18/2018 D889,196 7/7/2020 Issued 29/661,350 8/27/2018 D871,129 12/31/2019 Issued 29/660,662 8/27/2018 D871,139 12/31/2019 Issued 29/302,908 1/28/2009 8,070,116 12/5/20011 Issued 29/302,908 1/28/2009 8,070,116 12/6/2011 Issued 29/302,908 1/28/2009 8,070,116 12/6/2011 Issued 29/302,484 3/27/2009 D600,070 9/15/2008 Issued 29/302,447 6/15/2016 D834,261 11/20/2019 Issued 29/302,815 8/22/2018 D889,195 7/7/2020 Issued 29/302,817 4/17/2018 D889,195 7/7/2020 Issued 29/302,817 1/28/2008 D582,201 1/25/2019 Issued 2	Cast Iron Pan With Polished Metal Handles	Issued	29/269,631	12/5/2006	D559,032	1/8/2008	SU
Issued 29/660,617 8/22/2018 D880,934 4814/2020 Issued 29/663,721 9/18/2018 D889,196 7/7/2020 Issued 29/661,350 8/27/2018 D871,129 12/31/2019 Issued 29/660,662 8/22/2018 D871,139 12/31/2019 Issued 12/364,645 2/3/2009 8,070,116 12/6/2011 Issued 29/302,908 1/28/2008 D581,720 12/2/2008 Issued 29/302,908 1/28/2008 D581,720 12/2/2008 Issued 29/334,484 3/27/2009 D600,070 9/15/2009 Issued 29/366,657 6/1/2011 D648,977 11/22/2011 Issued 29/565,577 6/1/2018 D889,195 7/7/2020 Issued 29/567,097 6/6/2016 D834,261 11/20/2019 Issued 29/567,097 6/6/2016 D838,920 1/22/2019 D860,070 1/22/2019 D860,	Cast Iron Pot With Polished Metal Handles	Issued	29/269,632	12/5/2006	D549,041	8/21/2007	SN
Issued 29/663,721 9/18/2018 D889,196 7/7/2020 Issued 29/661,350 8/27/2018 D871,129 12/31/2019 Issued 29/660,662 8/22/2018 D871,139 12/31/2019 Issued 12/364,645 2/3/2009 8,070,116 12/6/2011 Issued 29/302,908 1/28/2008 D581,720 12/2/2008 Issued 29/334,484 3/27/2009 D600,070 9/15/2009 Issued 29/394,247 6/15/2011 D869,236 12/10/2019 Issued 29/366,615 8/22/2018 D869,236 12/10/2019 Issued 29/366,577 6/15/2011 D648,977 11/22/2011 Issued 29/367,097 6/6/2016 D834,261 11/20/2019 Issued 29/367,097 6/6/2016 D834,261 11/20/2019 Issued 29/362,817 1/25/2008 D889,195 7/7/2020 Issued 29/302,817 1/25/2008 D838,200 1/22/2019 Issued 29/302,816 1/28/	Circular Trivet	Issued	29/660,617	8/22/2018	D880,934	4814/2020	SN
Issued 29/661,350 8/27/2018 D871,129 12/31/2019 Issued 29/660,662 8/22/2018 D871,139 12/31/2019 Issued 12/364,645 2/3/2009 8,070,116 12/5/2011 Issued 29/302,908 1/28/2008 D581,720 12/2/2008 Issued 29/334,484 3/27/2009 D600,070 9/15/2009 Issued 29/34,484 3/27/2009 D600,070 9/15/2009 Issued 29/394,247 6/15/2011 D869,236 12/10/2019 Issued 29/394,247 6/15/2011 D648,977 11/22/2011 Issued 29/366,577 6/12/016 D834,261 11/20/2018 Issued 29/366,515 8/22/2018 D889,195 7/7/2020 Issued 29/367,997 6/6/2016 D838,920 1/22/2019 Pending 29/302,817 1/25/2008 D807,280 1/5/2010 Issued 29/302,816 1/25/2008 D607,280 1/5/2010 Issued 29/302,816 1/25/200	Coiled Handle	issued	29/663,721	9/18/2018	D889,196	7/7/2020	SN
Issued 29/660,662 8/22/2018 D871,139 12/31/2019 Issued 12/364,645 2/3/2009 8,070,116 12/6/2011 Issued 29/302,908 1/28/2008 D581,720 12/2/2008 Issued 29/302,908 1/28/2009 D600,070 9/15/2009 Issued 29/334,484 3/27/2009 D600,070 9/15/2009 Issued 29/34,247 6/15/2011 D648,977 11/22/2011 Issued 29/394,247 6/15/2016 D834,261 11/20/2018 Issued 29/366,6577 6/1/2016 D834,261 11/20/2018 Issued 29/366,615 8/22/2018 D889,195 7/7/2020 Issued 29/367,097 6/6/2016 D838,920 1/22/2019 Pending 29/302,817 1/25/2008 D607,280 1/5/2010 Issued 29/302,817 1/25/2008 D607,280 1/5/2010 Issued 29/302,816 1/25/2008 D607,280 1/5/2010 Issued 29/573,966 8/11/2016	Cooking Bowl	Issued	29/661,350	8/27/2018	D871,129	12/31/2019	SN
Issued 12/364,645 2/3/2009 8,070,116 12/6/2011 Issued 29/302,908 1/28/2008 D581,720 12/2/2008 Issued 29/334,484 3/27/2009 D600,070 9/15/2009 Issued 29/334,484 3/27/2009 D600,070 9/15/2009 Issued 29/660,620 8/22/2018 D869,236 12/10/2019 Issued 29/394,247 6/15/2011 D648,977 11/22/2011 Issued 29/394,247 6/15/2016 D834,261 11/20/2018 Issued 29/366,615 8/22/2018 D889,195 7/7/2020 Issued 29/567,097 6/6/2016 D834,261 11/20/2018 Issued 29/302,817 1/25/2018 D889,195 7/7/2020 Issued 29/302,816 1/25/2008 D607,280 1/25/2010 Issued 29/302,816 1/25/2008 D582,201 1/29/2008 Issued 29/302,816 1/25/2008 D608,149 1/19/2017 Issued 29/351,786 8/11/20	Cooking Grill	Issued	29/660,662	8/22/2018	D871,139	12/31/2019	SN
Issued 29/302,908 1/28/2008 D581,720 12/2/2008 Issued 29/334,484 3/27/2009 D600,070 9/15/2009 Issued 29/34,484 3/27/2009 D600,070 9/15/2009 Issued 29/660,620 8/22/2018 D869,236 12/10/2019 Issued 29/394,247 6/15/2011 D648,977 11/22/2011 Issued 29/566,577 6/1/2016 D834,261 11/20/2018 Issued 29/560,615 8/22/2018 D889,195 7/7/2020 Issued 29/567,097 6/6/2016 D838,920 1/22/2019 Pending 29/564,341 4/17/2018 D889,195 7/7/2020 Issued 29/302,817 1/25/2008 D607,280 1/25/2010 Issued 29/302,816 1/25/2008 D582,201 12/9/2008 Issued 29/302,816 1/25/2008 D608,149 1/19/2010 Issued 29/573,966 8/11/2016 D802,307 11/14/2017 Issued 29/51,975 5/18/2010	Cookware Underliner	Issued	12/364,645	2/3/2009	8,070,116	12/6/2011	SU
Issued 29/334,484 3/27/2009 D600,070 9/15/2009 Issued 29/660,620 8/22/2018 D869,236 12/10/2019 Issued 29/660,620 8/22/2011 D869,236 12/10/2019 Issued 29/394,247 6/15/2011 D648,977 11/22/2011 Issued 29/566,577 6/1/2016 D834,261 11/20/2018 Issued 29/567,097 6/6/2016 D834,261 11/20/2019 Pending 29/567,097 6/6/2016 D838,920 1/22/2019 Pending 29/644,341 4/17/2018 D607,280 1/5/2010 Issued 29/302,817 1/25/2008 D607,280 1/5/2010 Issued 29/302,816 1/25/2008 D607,280 1/5/2010 Issued 29/302,816 1/25/2008 D607,280 1/5/2010 Issued 29/302,816 1/25/2008 D608,149 1/19/2010 Issued 29/573,966 8/11/2016 D802,307 11/14/2017 Issued 29/361,975 5/18/20	Divided Rectangular Server	Issued	29/302,908	1/28/2008	D581,720	12/2/2008	SU
Issued 29/660,620 8/22/2018 D869,236 12/10/2019 Issued 29/394,247 6/15/2011 D648,977 11/22/2011 Issued 29/366,577 6/1/2016 D834,261 11/22/2018 Issued 29/660,615 8/22/2018 D889,195 7/7/2020 Issued 29/567,097 6/6/2016 D838,920 1/22/2019 Pending 29/644,341 4/17/2018 D607,280 1/5/2010 Issued 29/302,817 1/25/2008 D607,280 1/5/2010 Issued 29/302,816 1/25/2008 D608,149 1/19/2010 Issued 29/573,966 8/11/2016 D802,307 11/14/2017 Issued 2,611,288 11/15/2007 <td>Double Play Griddle</td> <td>Issued</td> <td>29/334,484</td> <td>3/27/2009</td> <td>D600,070</td> <td>9/15/2009</td> <td>SN</td>	Double Play Griddle	Issued	29/334,484	3/27/2009	D600,070	9/15/2009	SN
Issued 29/394,247 6/15/2011 D648,977 11/22/2011 Issued 29/566,577 6/1/2016 D834,261 11/20/2018 Issued 29/660,615 8/22/2018 D889,195 7/7/2020 Issued 29/567,097 6/6/2016 D838,920 1/22/2019 Pending 29/644,341 4/17/2018 D607,280 1/25/2010 Issued 29/302,817 1/25/2008 D607,280 1/5/2010 Issued 29/302,903 1/28/2008 D582,201 12/9/2008 Issued 29/302,816 1/25/2008 D608,149 1/19/2010 Issued 29/573,966 8/11/2016 D802,307 11/14/2017 Issued 29/573,966 8/11/2016 D802,307 11/24/2009 Issued 2,611,288 11/15/2007 2,611,288 1/8/2013 Issued 29/361,975 5/18/2010 D630,061 1/4/2011 Issued 29/331,884 2/4/2009 D618,497 6/29/2010 Issued 29/331,884 2/4/2009<	Grill Pan Trivet	Issued	29/660,620	8/22/2018	D869,236	12/10/2019	SU
Issued 29/566,577 6/1/2016 D834,261 11/20/2018 Issued 29/660,615 8/22/2018 D889,195 7/7/2020 Issued 29/567,097 6/6/2016 D838,920 1/22/2019 Pending 29/567,097 6/6/2016 D838,920 1/22/2019 Pending 29/5644,341 4/17/2018 D607,280 1/5/2010 Issued 29/302,817 1/25/2008 D607,280 1/5/2010 Issued 29/302,816 1/25/2008 D582,201 12/9/2008 Issued 29/302,816 1/25/2008 D608,149 1/19/2010 Issued 29/573,966 8/11/2016 D802,307 11/14/2017 Issued 11/561,760 11/20/2006 7,622,197 11/24/2009 Issued 29/361,975 5/18/2010 D630,061 1/4/2011 Issued 29/519,020 3/2/2015 D767,330 9/27/2016 Issued 29/331,884 2/4/2009 D618,497 6/29/2010 Issued 29/638,199 2/26/2018	Guitar Skillet	Issued	29/394,247	6/15/2011	D648,977	11/22/2011	SU
Issued 29/660,615 8/22/2018 D889,195 7/7/2020 Issued 29/567,097 6/6/2016 D838,920 1/22/2019 Pending 29/644,341 4/17/2018 1/22/2019 Issued 29/302,817 1/25/2008 D607,280 1/5/2010 Issued 29/302,903 1/28/2008 D582,201 12/9/2008 Issued 29/302,816 1/25/2008 D608,149 1/19/2010 Issued 29/573,966 8/11/2016 D802,307 11/14/2017 Issued 11/561,760 11/20/2006 7,622,197 11/24/2009 Issued 2,611,288 11/15/2007 2,611,288 1/8/2013 Issued 29/331,884 11/15/2009 D630,061 1/4/2011 Issued 29/331,884 2/4/2009 D618,497 6/29/2010 Issued 29/3331,884 2/4/2009 D618,497 6/29/2010	Handle Holder	Issued	29/566,577	6/1/2016	D834,261	11/20/2018	SU
Issued 29/567,097 6/6/2016 D838,920 1/22/2019 Pending 29/644,341 4/17/2018 1/5/2010 Issued 29/302,817 1/25/2008 D607,280 1/5/2010 Issued 29/302,816 1/25/2008 D582,201 12/9/2008 Issued 29/302,816 1/25/2008 D608,149 1/19/2010 Issued 29/573,966 8/11/2016 D802,307 11/14/2017 Issued 11/561,760 11/20/2006 7,622,197 11/24/2009 Issued 29/361,975 5/18/2010 D630,061 1/4/2011 Issued 29/331,884 2/4/2009 D618,497 6/29/2010 Issued 29/638,199 2/26/2018 D840,757 2/19/2019	Handle Holder	Issued	29/660,615	8/22/2018	D889,195	7/7/2020	S
Pending 29/644,341 4/17/2018 D607,280 1/5/2010 Issued 29/302,817 1/25/2008 D582,201 12/9/2008 Issued 29/302,816 1/25/2008 D582,201 12/9/2008 Issued 29/573,966 8/11/2016 D802,307 11/14/2017 Issued 11/561,760 11/20/2006 7,622,197 11/24/2009 Issued 2,611,288 11/15/2007 2,611,288 1/8/2013 Issued 29/361,975 5/18/2010 D630,061 1/4/2011 Issued 29/519,020 3/2/2015 D767,330 9/27/2016 Issued 29/331,884 2/4/2009 D618,497 6/29/2010 Issued 29/638,199 2/26/2018 D840,757 2/19/2019	Laced Handle Holder Design	Issued	29/567,097	6/6/2016	D838,920	1/22/2019	SN
Issued 29/302,817 1/25/2008 D607,280 1/5/2010 Issued 29/302,903 1/28/2008 D582,201 12/9/2008 Issued 29/302,816 1/25/2008 D608,149 1/19/2010 Issued 29/573,966 8/11/2016 D802,307 11/14/2017 Issued 11/561,760 11/20/2006 7,622,197 11/24/2009 Issued 2,611,288 11/15/2007 2,611,288 1/8/2013 Issued 29/361,975 5/18/2010 D630,061 1/4/2011 Issued 29/331,884 2/4/2009 D618,497 6/29/2010 Issued 29/638,199 2/26/2018 D840,757 2/19/2019	Molded Handle Holder	Pending	29/644,341	4/17/2018			S
Issued 29/302,903 1/28/2008 D582,201 12/9/2008 Issued 29/302,816 1/25/2008 D608,149 1/19/2010 Issued 29/573,966 8/11/2016 D802,307 11/14/2017 Issued 11/561,760 11/20/2006 7,622,197 11/24/2009 Issued 2,611,288 11/15/2007 2,611,288 1/8/2013 Issued 29/361,975 5/18/2010 D630,061 1/4/2011 Issued 29/519,020 3/2/2015 D767,330 9/27/2016 Issued 29/331,884 2/4/2009 D618,497 6/29/2010 Issued 29/638,199 2/26/2018 D840,757 2/19/2019	Oval Server	Issued	29/302,817	1/25/2008	D607,280	1/5/2010	SU
Issued 29/302,816 1/25/2008 D608,149 1/19/2010 Issued 29/573,966 8/11/2016 D802,307 11/14/2017 Issued 11/561,760 11/20/2006 7,622,197 11/24/2009 Issued 2,611,288 11/15/2007 2,611,288 1/8/2013 Issued 29/361,975 5/18/2010 D630,061 1/4/2011 Issued 29/519,020 3/2/2015 D767,330 9/27/2016 Issued 29/331,884 2/4/2009 D618,497 6/29/2010 Issued 29/638,199 2/26/2018 D840,757 2/19/2019	Rectangular Server	Issued	29/302,903	1/28/2008	D582,201	12/9/2008	US
Issued 29/573,966 8/11/2016 D802,307 11/14/2017 Issued 11/561,760 11/20/2006 7,622,197 11/24/2009 Issued 2,611,288 11/15/2007 2,611,288 1/8/2013 Issued 29/361,975 5/18/2010 D630,061 1/4/2011 Issued 29/519,020 3/2/2015 D767,330 9/27/2016 Issued 29/331,884 2/4/2009 D618,497 6/29/2010 Issued 29/638,199 2/26/2018 D840,757 2/19/2019	Round Server	Issued	29/302,816	1/25/2008	D608,149	1/19/2010	S
Issued 11/561,760 11/20/2006 7,622,197 11/24/2009 Issued 2,611,288 11/15/2007 2,611,288 1/8/2013 Issued 29/361,975 5/18/2010 D630,061 1/4/2011 Issued 29/519,020 3/2/2015 D767,330 9/27/2016 Issued 29/331,884 2/4/2009 D618,497 6/29/2010 Issued 29/638,199 2/26/2018 D840,757 2/19/2019	Scrub Brush	Issued	29/573,966	8/11/2016	D802,307	11/14/2017	S
Issued 2,611,288 11/15/2007 2,611,288 1/8/2013 1 Issued 29/361,975 5/18/2010 D630,061 1/4/2011 1 Issued 29/519,020 3/2/2015 D767,330 9/27/2016 9/27/2016 Issued 29/331,884 2/4/2009 D618,497 6/29/2010 Issued 29/638,199 2/26/2018 D840,757 2/19/2019	Seasoned Ferrous Cookware	Issued	11/561,760	11/20/2006	7,622,197	11/24/2009	S
Issued 29/361,975 5/18/2010 D630,061 1/4/2011 Issued 29/519,020 3/2/2015 D767,330 9/27/2016 Issued 29/331,884 2/4/2009 D618,497 6/29/2010 Issued 29/638,199 2/26/2018 D840,757 2/19/2019	Seasoned Ferrous Cookware	Issued	2,611,288	11/15/2007	2,611,288	1/8/2013	Canada
Issued 29/519,020 3/2/2015 D767,330 9/27/2016 gr Issued 29/331,884 2/4/2009 D618,497 6/29/2010 Issued 29/638,199 2/26/2018 D840,757 2/19/2019	Serving Dish	Issued	29/361,975	5/18/2010	D630,061	1/4/2011	SU
lssued 29/331,884 2/4/2009 D618,497 6/29/2010 lssued 29/638,199 2/26/2018 D840,757 2/19/2019	Set of Lid Handles	Issued	29/519,020	3/2/2015	D767,330	9/27/2016	SU
Issued 29/638,199 2/26/2018 D840,757 2/19/2019	Silicone Underliner	Issued	29/331,884	2/4/2009	D618,497	6/29/2010	SU
	Triangular Bowl	Issued	29/638,199	2/26/2018	D840,757	2/19/2019	SU

Trivet with Embossed Skillets	Issued	29/644,159	4/16/2018	D859,065	9/10/2019	SU
Griddle (Finex Cast Iron Griddle Design Patent)	Pending	29/735,725	5/22/2020			SU
Baking Pan (Holiday Wreath Mini Cake Pan		-				
Design Patent)	Pending	29/748,214	8/27/2020			SN
Bakeware Handle	Pending	29/737,788	6/11/2020	-		SU
Grip for Bakeware Handle	Pending	29/744,891	7/31/2020			SU
Smoke Skillet with Lid	Pending	29/741,133	7/9/2020			SU
Spring Handle Between Arms	Issued	29/644,090	4/13/2018	D861,418	10/1/2019	SU
Square Reversible Grill Pan/Griddle	Issued	29/246,041	1/5/2006	D538,584	3/20/2007	SU
Invertible Lid	Issued	29/246,170	3/6/2006	D558,513	1/1/2008	SU
Cooking Pan With Draining Surface	Published ·	16/158,054	10/11/2018			SU
Grill Pan	Issued	29/524,587	4/21/2015	D764,858	8/30/2016	SU
Skillet	Issued	29/469,996	10/16/2013	D717,586	11/18/2014	SU
Spring Handle Between Arms	Issued	2018305664900	10/11/18	ZL201830566	2/12/19	China
One Kettle Cooks All Kettle*				D778,104	2/7/2017	SU

Document Escrow Agreement between Borrower and One Kettle Cooks All, LLC each dated June 28, 2017. *Borrower does not currently hold this patent, but may become notice under under the transfer of the man contains and that contains and the contains and

Trademarks Owned by Lodge Manufacturing Company

Trademark	Status	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country
100 YEARS & STILL						
COOKING	Registered	85/494,045	12/13/2011	4,185,941	8/7/2012	SU
4 - in - 1 CAMP DUTCH						
OVEN TOOL	Registered	88/040,899	7/17/2018	5,677,052	2/12/2019	SU
BLACKLOCK	Registered	2015153	6/11/2019	2,015,153	2/18/2020	Australia
BLACKLOCK	Pending	1968324	6/10/2019		2/18/2020	Canada
BLACKLOCK	Pending	39057365	6/24/2019			China
BLACKLOCK	Pending	43383404	12/27/2019			China

LODGE	LODGE	LODGE	LODGE	LODGE	LODGE		LODGE	LODGE	LODGE	LODGE	LODGE	LODGE	LODGE	LODGE	LODGE	FIRE & COOK STAND	COMBO COOKER	BLACKLOCK	BLACKLOCK	BLACKLOCK	BLACKLOCK	BLACKLOCK	BLACKLOCK	
Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending		Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	-
4-2018-44056	76/253,975	304410	964184		0171102	40-2018-	40201513014R	631531-2015	1005161	1427499	303132981	16476384	5136658	1,647,870	1646951	88/040,902	86/156,716	88/067,134	3405860	40-2019- 0098314	1122749	2019-085363	18083966	
12/13/2018	5/8/2001	1/8/2019	11/27/2014		12/6/2018		7/30/2015	8/28/2015	9/15/2014	10/30/2013	9/12/2014	3/16/2017		10/15/2013	9/15/2014	7/17/2018	1/3/2014	8/6/2018	6/11/2019	6/26/2019	6/11/2019	6/18/2019	6/19/2019	
	2,542,968	304,410	Kor424037	1236750			40201513014R	P00232866	1005161	1509027	303132981	16476384	5136658	TMA907,643	1646951	5,783,893	4,575,782	5,875,511	3,405,860	1,653,977	1,122,749	6,243,552	18,083,966	
	2/26/2002	5/1/2019	11/27/2014	11/15/2006			7/30/2017	12/24/2015	3/17/2015	1/26/2015	9/12/2014	6/29/2017	5/21/2009	7/2/2015	9/15/2014	6/18/2019	7/29/2014	10/1/2019	6/11/2019	10/20/2020	6/11/2019	4/7/2020	10/24/2019	
Vietnam	SU	United Arab Emirates	Thailand	Taiwan	South Korea		Singapore	Peru	New Zealand	Mexico	Hong Kong	European Union	China	Canada	Australia	S	SU	SU	United Kingdom	South Korea	New Zealand	Japan	Union	European

SN	4/10/2018	5,445,244	3/14/2017	85/370,641	Registered	WILDLIFE SERIES
US	9/10/2019	5,859,163	12/6/2018	88/219,016	Registered	TRIPLE SEASONED
SN	9/4/2018	5,553,020	3/17/2017	87/375,211	Registered	SPORTSMAN'S GRILL
SU	10/13/2009	3,695,260	3/3/2009	77/681,946	Registered	SIZZLEWARE
SU	10/1/2019	5,875,455	7/18/2018	88/042,498	Registered	SAVOR THE OUTDOORS
						andle Design
SU	9/8/1998	2,188,434	12/19/1996	75/215,444	Registered	PRO GRID/IRON GRIDDLE
US	8/29/2017	5,274,962	12/20/2016	87/274,686	Registered	BAKEWARE & Design
						NATURAL CERAMIC
		-				LODGE STONEWARE ALL-
SU	8/14/2018	5,539,195	11/13/2017	87/681,936	Registered	MADE IN THE USA & Design
						LODGE SEASONED STEEL
SN	3/25/2003	2,701,181	5/8/2001	76/254,300	Registered	LODGE LOGIC
SU	8/22/2017	5,269,705	12/20/2016	87/274,676	Registered	Design
						ENAMEL ON CAST IRON &
						LODGE ENAMEL PORCELAIN
SU	8/29/2017	5,274,961	12/20/2016	87/274,683	Registered	1896 & Design
						AMERICAN MADE SINCE
						LODGE CAST IRON
SU	3/5/2019	5,691,898	10/16/2018	88/157,175	Registered	LODGE CAST IRON & Design
South Korea	3/5/2015	1091950	3/27/2012	0020267	Registered	Design)
				40-2012-		LODGE (Stylized and
China	5/14/2013	10629798	3/16/2012	10629798	Registered	LODGE (stylized and design)
SU	7/26/1988	1,497,789	12/21/1987	73/702,334	Registered	LODGE & Design
Taiwan	11/15/2006	1236749			Registered	LODGE & Design
Japan	5/14/1999	4,271,327			Registered	LODGE & Design
China	5/21/2009	5134115		5134115	Registered	LODGE & Design
Canada	2/24/2020	TMA1,073,339	4/24/2018	1895561	Registered	LODGE & Design
-	-					

\\ aamm			FINEX	FINEX	KICKOFF GRILL	KICKOFF GRILL
Registered - deadline to renew 12/31/2025	Registered - deadline to renew 06/06/2029	Registered - deadline to renew 10/20/2024	Registered - deadline to renew 05/28/2024	Registered - deadline to renew 09/10/2027	Application filed - awaiting examination	Application filed - awaiting examination
88/218,456	33656230	87/847,159	85/856,720	16771287	2047800	90/115,568
12/5/2018	9/21/2018	3/23/2018	2/21/2013	4/22/2015	8/26/2020	14-Aug-20
5,497,639	33656230	5,595,404	4,539,372	16771287	N/A	N/A
12/31/2019	6/7/2019	10/30/2018	5/27/2014	9/14/2017	N/A	N/A
USA	China	USA	USA	China	Canada	USA

Registered - deadline to renew 01/14/2026	
88/215,142	
12/3/2018	
5,958,832	
1/14/2020 USA	
USA	